
2010 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-19   Conf: 19-8   Home: 19-9   Away: 22-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (519), Opp (504)   DPs Turned: Team (62), Opp (59)   IBB: Team (5), Bream (2), Redal (1), Taylor (1), Thompson (1), Opp
(13)   Picked Off: Negron (4), Williams (3), Bream (2), Brown (1), Redal (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Thompson (3), Neufang (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Giannini 2, Evans 1, Linza 1, Richardson 1, Roach 1,
Teufel 1, Umberger 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-153), Thompson (54-63), Beakler (11-12), Giannini (11-15), Teufel (8-12),
Umberger (8-9), Evans (7-11), Neufang (7-9), Browning (4-4), Dudley (4-5), Richardson (3-5), Linza (2-2), 37 (1-2), McLeod (1-3), Roach
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Jimenez, P.J. .377 61-61 244 61 92 14 2 3 41 119 .488 19 12 25 3 .441 4 7 9-12 108 188 7 .977
1 Williams, Matt .360 54-54 236 52 85 22 2 4 30 123 .521 12 9 21 7 .408 3 6 10-14 73 142 14 .939
5 Bream, Tyler .357 61-61 269 56 96 22 1 9 57 147 .546 9 9 39 8 .393 3 0 1-1 34 118 11 .933
29 Negron, Kenneth .355 47-33 110 29 39 8 0 0 26 47 .427 11 12 8 2 .459 2 4 10-11 63 2 4 .942
6 Redal, Curran .353 61-61 255 55 90 13 0 3 42 112 .439 24 18 13 7 .439 4 3 13-19 158 6 1 .994
7 Robertson, Michael .337 54-53 178 39 60 13 4 4 43 93 .522 12 18 31 2 .429 2 3 4-7 91 2 2 .979
23 Thompson, Nathan .305 60-58 210 52 64 19 0 9 52 110 .524 22 20 47 2 .412 5 3 1-2 389 29 8 .981
10 Wimmer, Trey .249 59-43 173 19 43 14 0 4 35 69 .399 12 5 28 6 .309 4 0 0-2 415 17 5 .989
18 Richardson, Justin .328 30-16 64 12 21 4 0 0 15 25 .391 6 3 7 2 .405 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Bream, Doug .324 45-32 108 24 35 2 0 2 27 43 .398 16 7 15 2 .436 2 0 1-1 80 4 2 .977
4 Taylor, Austin .250 34-20 72 15 18 3 0 1 10 24 .333 20 4 16 0 .438 0 3 2-4 11 0 0 1.000
9 Jefferson, Jeff .238 34-21 80 21 19 7 0 2 9 32 .400 12 2 21 3 .347 1 0 1-2 24 5 0 1.000
3 Richardson, Josh .205 31-11 39 11 8 2 0 2 7 16 .410 9 0 7 0 .333 3 1 1-1 16 57 1 .986
11 Brown, Casey .188 40-7 48 5 9 2 1 1 9 16 .333 6 0 11 1 .268 2 0 3-3 37 0 1 .974
26 Bator, Zane .154 12-2 13 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 0 2 6 1 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Neufang, Jerry .146 27-13 48 5 7 1 0 1 8 11 .229 9 3 19 0 .311 1 0 1-1 73 9 1 .988
46 Sizemore, Justin .143 18-4 21 0 3 1 0 0 4 4 .190 4 1 9 1 .296 1 0 0-0 44 0 0 1.000
2 Scott, Kizuku .000 13-0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
20 Roach, Chris .000 11-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
Totals .318 61-61 2174 459 691 148 10 45 415 994 .457 204 126 327 47 .402 38 30 57-80 1633 642 68 .971
Opponents .276 61-61 2112 304 583 103 5 42 275 822 .389 211 75 459 57 .359 20 30 61-81 1591 617 95 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
47 Linza, Keegan 2.25 3-0 6 5 0 0-1 0 28.0 23 10 7 11 22 6 1 0 .228 5 0 1 1 1
24 Teufel, Shawn 2.44 10-4 15 15 3 1-0 0 103.1 85 31 28 40 92 15 1 3 .232 6 20 0 3 8
21 Evans, Steven 3.01 9-2 15 14 2 0-0 0 89.2 91 35 30 25 85 22 1 6 .261 3 8 1 1 2
22 McLeod, J.J. 3.09 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 5 23.1 21 12 8 17 21 2 0 0 .247 5 5 0 0 1
20 Roach, Chris 3.55 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 15 6 5 9 8 1 0 0 .306 4 2 0 0 0
13 Beakler, Dane 3.84 4-2 26 0 0 0-0 2 61.0 60 29 26 10 56 10 0 7 .251 6 6 1 2 2
3 Richardson, Josh 4.29 1-1 18 1 0 0-0 6 35.2 37 21 17 14 32 5 1 3 .264 3 4 0 2 4
38 Dudley, Tim 4.56 1-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 30 15 12 7 19 5 0 0 .313 4 3 0 3 3
16 Giannini, Cameron 6.00 4-3 18 6 0 0-0 0 45.0 55 34 30 25 40 8 0 5 .309 6 7 1 2 3
17 Umberger, Dustin 6.75 2-5 17 11 0 0-0 0 50.2 71 43 38 18 36 11 0 6 .336 1 7 0 2 3
34 Browning, Carter 7.39 1-1 18 0 0 0-0 3 28.0 33 24 23 7 23 7 0 7 .292 1 5 0 1 1
37 37 7.61 5-0 8 7 1 0-0 0 36.2 44 31 31 23 22 6 0 4 .299 11 8 0 2 2
26 Bator, Zane 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 8 7 4 2 2 3 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
31 Cole, Bryan 14.73 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 6 6 3 1 2 1 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.38 42-19 187 61 6 2 16 544.1 583 304 265 211 459 103 5 42 .276 56 75 4 20 30
Opponents 6.52 19-42 213 61 3 2 9 530.1 691 459 384 204 327 148 10 45 .318 49 126 15 38 30



2010 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
46 Sizemore, Justin 44 44 0 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jefferson, Jeff 29 24 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Taylor, Austin 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Dudley, Tim 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Giannini, Cameron 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
37 37 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 McLeod, J.J. 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
47 Linza, Keegan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Browning, Carter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Scott, Kizuku 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Redal, Curran 165 158 6 1 .994 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wimmer, Trey 437 415 17 5 .989 44 0 0 — 0 0
12 Neufang, Jerry 83 73 9 1 .988 1 7 2 .778 1 0
3 Richardson, Josh 74 16 57 1 .986 12 3 2 .600 0 0
23 Thompson, Nathan 426 389 29 8 .981 0 54 9 .857 3 2
7 Robertson, Michael 95 91 2 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jimenez, P.J. 303 108 188 7 .977 52 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bream, Doug 86 80 4 2 .977 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brown, Casey 38 37 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Negron, Kenneth 69 63 2 4 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Williams, Matt 229 73 142 14 .939 29 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bream, Tyler 163 34 118 11 .933 17 0 0 — 0 0
24 Teufel, Shawn 22 5 13 4 .818 0 8 4 .667 0 0
13 Beakler, Dane 5 0 4 1 .800 0 11 1 .917 0 0
21 Evans, Steven 14 2 9 3 .786 0 7 4 .636 0 0
17 Umberger, Dustin 7 1 4 2 .714 0 8 1 .889 0 0
20 Roach, Chris 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Richardson, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bator, Zane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cole, Bryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2343 1633 642 68 .971 171 122 31 .797 4 2
Opponents 2303 1591 617 95 .959 157 114 45 .717 9 1


